(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment * $60.00 million. 
Other $ .18 million. 
Total $60.18 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Up to two hundred fifty-five (255) Javelin 

FGM–148F Missiles (includes five (5) Fly-to- 
Buy Missiles) 

Non-MDE: Also included is U.S. technical 
assistance, consisting of Tactical Air Ground 
Missiles (TAGM) Project Office technical as-
sistance and other related elements of 
logistical and program support.

[...]

See Attached Annex. 

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
March 7, 2023. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Australia—Javelin FGM–148F Missiles 

The Government of Australia has re-
quested to buy up to two hundred fifty-five 
(255) Javelin FGM–148F missiles (includes 
five (5) fly-to-buy missiles). Also included is 
U.S. technical assistance, consisting of Tac-
tical Air Ground Missiles (TAGM) Project 
Office technical assistance and other related 
elements of logistical and program support.